



National Medical Supplies Fund

Procurement Department

Supplier offer details



Supplier name: Future agricultural company

Tender no: TNRD/00003/2022

Offer no: OS00408/001/2022

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Permethrin + Piperonyl butoxide (PBO) + S-bioallethrin EW (Gallon of 5L)	GAL	8,000.00	8,000.00	85,000.00	680,000,000.00	Bayer Env. Sc.	France	

Offer total value 680,000,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 13,600,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 680,000,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 13,600,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: Noor for Health and Environmen

Tender no: TNDR/00003/2022

Offer no: OS00479/001/2022

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Compact Turbimeter instrument	PCS	78.00	78.00	190,000.00	14,820,000.00	BANTE USA	China	
2	Temphos 50% (gallon of 5L)	GAL	4,000.00	4,000.00	83,000.00	332,000,000.00	Chema Industries	Egypt	
3	Bottle with cap autoclavable 250ml	BOT	230.00	230.00	153,000.00	35,190,000.00	Letztest	Germany	
4	DPD No1 AP	BOX	10,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	11,000,000.00	Water-ID	Germany	
5	Phenol red clear (PH)(AP)	BOX	10,000.00	100.00	11,000.00	1,100,000.00	Water-ID	Germany	
6	Portable Microbiological Water testing Device	PCS	71.00	71.00	2,570,000.00	182,470,000.00	Letztest	Germany	
7	Photometer	PCS	61.00	61.00	637,000.00	38,857,000.00	Water_ID	Germany	
8	ph/conductivity /TDS meter	PCS	100.00	100.00	170,000.00	17,000,000.00	Water-ID	Germany	
9	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	250.00	250.00	190,000.00	47,500,000.00	MESTO	Germany	
10	DPD No1 AT	UNT	10,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	11,000,000.00	Water-ID	Germany	
11	Food Inspection Kits	KIT	100.00	100.00	2,370,000.00	237,000,000.00	Testo,Elite,Ebro	Germany	
12	Membrane Lauryl Sulphate Broth 500g	BOT	500.00	500.00	39,000.00	19,500,000.00	Himedia	India	
13	Filter membrane	BOX	2,000.00	100.00	29,000.00	2,900,000.00	Himedia	India	
14	H2S for water treatment	BOX	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,300.00	8,300,000.00	Himedia	India	
15	Chlorine tablet 33 mg	TAB	17,665,000.00	17,665,000.00	5.79	102,280,350.00	Hind Pharma	India	
16	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	100,000.00	2,390.00	239,000,000.00	Moon Netting	Pakistan	

Offer total value 1,299,917,350.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) ,702,891,728.50 Offer total No. of Items Offered 16

Offer no: OS00479/002/2022

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
17	Chlorine tablet 33 mg	TAB	17,665,000.00	17,665,000.00	6.00	105,990,000.00	Pyam	India	

Offer total value 105,990,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 15,898,500.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value	1,405,907,350.00	Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	,718,790,228.50	Consolidated Total No. of Items	17
---------------------------	------------------	--	-----------------	--	----

Supplier name: Sennay international for investm

Tender no: TNDR/00003/2022

Offer no: OS00407/001/2022

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Temphos 50% (gallon of 5L)	GAL	4,000.00	4,000.00	86,125.00	344,500,000.00	Gharda chemical	India	
2	Hand Operated Compressor spray	UNT	250.00	250.00	160,000.00	40,000,000.00	GOIZPER	Spain	
3	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	110,000.00	2,457.00	270,270,000.00	Vestergaard	Vietnam	

Offer total value 654,770,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 13,095,400.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 3

Offer no: OS00407/002/2022

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
4	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	200,000.00	3,900.00	780,000,000.00	Vestergaard.	Vietnam	

Offer total value 780,000,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 15,600,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 1,434,770,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 28,695,400.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 4

Supplier name: tvn for medical equipments trad

Tender no: TNDR/00003/2022

Offer no: OS00229/001/2022

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Chlorine tablet 33 mg	TAB	17,665,000.00	17,665,000.00	6.00	105,990,000.00	medentech , Irla	Ireland	

Offer total value 105,990,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 2,119,800.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 105,990,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 2,119,800.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: Yosffeer For International Tradin

Tender no: TNR/00003/2022

Offer no: OS00476/001/2022

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MOSQUITO NET	PCS	400,000.00	200,000.00	3,250.00	650,000,000.00	veeralin	India	

Offer total value 650,000,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 13,000,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 650,000,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 13,000,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1
